
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, AlA 5B2

E-mail: prunelletb@gmail.com

2017-03-29

Ms. Prunelle Thibault-Bedard
Thibault-Bedard, Avocate Inc.
2267, rue Aylwin
Montreal, QC Hl W 3C7

Dear Ms. Thibault-Bedard:

Re: Investigation and Hearing into Supply Issues and Power Outages on the Island
Interconnected System - Grand Riverkeeper Labrador, Inc. request to rescind
or amend Order No. P.U. 2(2017) - Order

Enclosed is a copy of Order No. P.U. 9(2017) issued by the Board in relation to the above
subject matter.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours truly,

CB/rr

Enclosure

ecc Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
Mr. Geoff Young, E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl ca
Ms. Tracey Pennell, E-mail: traceypennell@nlh.nl.ca
Ms. Jennifer Gray, E-mail: jennifer.gray@mcinnescoopcr.com
NLH Regulatory, E-mail: NLHRegulatory@nih nl.ca
Newfoundland Power Inc
Mr. Gerard Hayes, E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com
Mr. Ian Kelly, Q.C., E-mail: ikelly@curtisdawe.com
NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatoryr(newfoundlandpower.cotn
Consumer Advocate
Mr. Dennis Browne, Q.C., E-mail: dbrowne@bfina-Iaw.com
Mr. Stephen Fitzgerald, E-mail: sfitagerald@bfina-law.eom
Ms. Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfit,gerald@bfina-law.com
Ms. Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.eom

Industrial Customer Groan
Mr. Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: peoxworthy@stewartmakelvey coin
Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@poolealthouse.ca
Grand Rlyerheener Labrador, hie.
Ms. Roberta Frampton Bonefiel, E-mail: rebnfl@gmail.com
Mr. Philip Raphals, E-mail: Philip@eentrelrelios.org
Vale Newfoundland and Labrador Limited
Mr. Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com
Mr. Danny Dumaresque
E-mail: danny.liberalt gmail,com

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary
Tel: 709-726-8600 / Website: www.pub.nl.ca / E-mail: cblundon@pub.nl.ca
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